FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/28/2016

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 197 186 169 165 -16.2%
Enroliment 565 411 383 371 -34.3%
Sections 20 13 13 12 -40.0%
WSCH 3,348 2,524 2,422 2,247 -32.9%
FTES 74 56 54 51 -31.6%
FTEF 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 -19.0%
Productivity 1,116 1,085 997 925 -17.1%
Faculty Workload
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.2 -58%
Full Time % 40.0% 32.3% 33.0% 20.6% -48%
Overload 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0%
Overload % 10.0% 12.9% 12.3% 12.3% 23%
Part Time Load 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 9%
Part Time % 50.0% 54.8% 54.7% 67.0% 34%
Total FTEF 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 -19%
Course Success
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 502 89% 364 89% 338 88% 323 87%
Non Success 15 3% 1 0% 2 1% 5 1%
Withdrew 48 8% 46 11% 43 11% 43 12%
Total 565 100% 411 100% 383 100% 371 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
318 87% 245 91% 215 88% 221 86%
15 4% 1 0% 2 1% 4 2%
33 9% 23 9% 27 11% 31 12%
366 100% 269 100% 244 100% 256 100%
Course Success for Not Targeted Groups
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
184 92% 119 84% 123 88% 102 89%
0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
15 8% 23 16% 16 12% 12 10%
199 100% 142 100% 139 100% 115 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/28/2016




Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 12 2% 12 3% 6 2% 6 2%
Male 553 98% 399 97% 377 98% 365 98%
Total 565 100% 411 100% 383 100% 371 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 213 38% 141 34% 120 31% 140 38%
Asian 11 2% 18 4% 14 4% 10 3%
Filipino 10 2% 4 1% 3 1% 11 3%
Latino/a 143 25% 124 30% 121 32% 105 28%
Native American 5 1% 5 1% 2 1% 0 0%
Pacific Islander 19 3% 23 6% 36 9% 45 12%
White 155 27% 91 22% 87 23% 59 16%
Decline to State 9 2% 5 1% 0 0% 1 0%
Total 565 100% 411 100% 383 100% 371 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 261 46% 210 51% 177 46% 140 38%
20-24 292 52% 194 47% 201 52% 223 60%
25-39 11 2% 7 2% 5 1% 8 2%
40 + 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 565 100% 411 100% 383 100% 371 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Associate 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
HS/Equivalent 506 90% 388 94% 359 94% 343 92%
All Other 58 10% 22 5% 24 6% 28 8%
Total 565 100% 411 100% 383 100% 371 100%

Success Rates by Gender
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/28/2016




Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
6 100%
317 87%
323 87%
Success
Grades Percent
5 83%
333 88%
338 88%
Success
Grades Percent
11 92%
353 88%
364 89%
Success
Grades Percent
11 92%
491 89%
502 89%

Success Rates by Age
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success
Grades Percent
120 86%
198 89%
5 63%
0 N/A
323 87%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/28/2016

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
0 0% 0 0%
5 1% 43 12%
5 1% 43 12%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
0 0% 1 17%
2 1% 42 11%
2 1% 43 11%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
0 0% 1 8%
1 0% 45 11%
1 0% 46 11%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
0 0% 1 8%
15 3% 47 8%
15 3% 48 8%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
0 0% 20 14%
5 2% 20 9%
0 0% 3 38%
0 N/A 0 N/A
5 1% 43 12%

Total

Grades

6

365

371

Total

Grades

377

383

Total

Grades

12

399

411

Total

Grades

12

553

565

Total

Grades

140

223

8

0

371

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 152 86% 1 1% 24 14%
20-24 181 90% 1 0% 19 9%
25-39 5 100% 0 0% 0 0%
40 + 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
All 338 88% 2 1% 43 11%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 189 90% 1 0% 20 10%
20-24 171 88% 0 0% 23 12%
25-39 4 57% 0 0% 3 43%
40 + 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
All 364 89% 1 0% 46 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 234 90% 8 3% 19 7%
20-24 263 90% 6 2% 23 8%
25-39 4 36% 1 9% 6 55%
40 + 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
All 502 89% 15 3% 48 8%
Success Rates by Ethnicity
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 121 86% 4 3% 15 11%
Asian 7 70% 0 0% 3 30%
Filipino 11 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Latino/a 89 85% 0 0% 16 15%
Native American 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
Pacific Islander 43 96% 0 0% 2 4%
White 52 88% 0 0% 7 12%
Decline to State 0 0% 1 100% 0 0%
All 323 87% 5 1% 43 12%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/28/2016

Total

Grades

177

201

5

0

383

Total

Grades

210

194

7

0

411

Total

Grades

261

292

11

1

565

Total

Grades

140

10

11

105

45

59

371

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
108 90%
14 100%
2 67%
105 87%
1 50%
33 92%
75 86%
0 N/A
338 88%

Success
Grades Percent
125 89%
11 61%
4 100%
116 94%
4 80%
20 87%
80 88%
4 80%
364 89%

Success
Grades Percent
192 90%
8 73%
7 70%
119 83%
4 80%
19 100%
145 94%
8 89%
502 89%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/28/2016

Non Success

Grades

0

Non Success

Grades

1

Non Success

Grades

4

0

11

15

2014-15

Percent

0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
N/A

1%

2013-14

Percent

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2012-13

Percent

2%

0%

0%

8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
12 10%
0 0%
1 33%
14 12%
1 50%
3 8%
12 14%
0 N/A
43 11%
Withdrew
Grades Percent
15 11%
7 39%
0 0%
8 6%
1 20%
3 13%
11 12%
1 20%
46 11%
Withdrew
Grades Percent
17 8%
3 27%
3 30%
13 9%
1 20%
0 0%
10 6%
1 11%
48 8%

Total

Grades

120

14

3

121

36

87

383

Total

Grades

141

18

124

23

91

411

Total

Grades

213

11

10

143

19

155

565

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



