# FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

### **Enrollment Trends**

(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
<b>Unduplicated Headcount</b>	197	186	169	165	-16.2%
Enrollment	565	411	383	371	-34.3%
Sections	20	13	13	12	-40.0%
WSCH	3,348	2,524	2,422	2,247	-32.9%
FTES	74	56	54	51	-31.6%
FTEF	1.0	0.8	0.8	0.8	-19.0%
Productivity	1,116	1,085	997	925	-17.1%

Faculty Workload (Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	0.4	0.3	0.3	0.2	-58%
Full Time %	40.0%	32.3%	33.0%	20.6%	-48%
Overload	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0%
Overload %	10.0%	12.9%	12.3%	12.3%	23%
Part Time Load	0.5	0.4	0.4	0.5	9%
Part Time %	50.0%	54.8%	54.7%	67.0%	34%
Total FTEF	1.0	0.8	0.8	0.8	-19%

### **Course Success**

(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

	2012-	2012-13		14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	502	89%	364	89%	338	88%	323	87%
Non Success	15	3%	1	0%	2	1%	5	1%
Withdrew	48	8%	46	11%	43	11%	43	12%
Total	565	100%	411	100%	383	100%	371	100%
iotai	303	100%	411	100%	303	100%	3/1	100

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group (Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

## Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		_	
Success	318	87%	245	91%	215	88%	221	86%	
Non Success	15	4%	1	0%	2	1%	4	2%	
Withdrew	33	9%	23	9%	27	11%	31	12%	
Total	366	100%	269	100%	244	100%	256	100%	

## Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
Success	184	92%	119	84%	123	88%	102	89%	
Non Success	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	1	1%	
Withdrew	15	8%	23	16%	16	12%	12	10%	
Total	199 100%		142	100%	139 100%		115	100%	
	1	ı		1		1			

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

n\/	( -	Δr	$\sim$	$\Delta r$
by	U	CI	IU	て

	2012-13		2013-14		201	4-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	12	2%	12	3%	6	2%	6	2%	
Male	553	98%	399	97%	377	98%	365	98%	
Total	565	100%	411	100%	383	100%	371	100%	

## by Ethnicity

	2012-13		20	2013-14		L4-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	213	38%	141	34%	120	31%	140	38%
Asian	11	2%	18	4%	14	4%	10	3%
Filipino	10	2%	4	1%	3	1%	11	3%
Latino/a	143	25%	124	30%	121	32%	105	28%
Native American	5	1%	5	1%	2	1%	0	0%
Pacific Islander	19	3%	23	6%	36	9%	45	12%
White	155	27%	91	22%	87	23%	59	16%
Decline to State	9	2%	5	1%	0	0%	1	0%
Total	565	100%	411	100%	383	100%	371	100%

## by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	261	46%	210	51%	177	46%	140	38%
20-24	292	52%	194	47%	201	52%	223	60%
25-39	11	2%	7	2%	5	1%	8	2%
40 +	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total	565	100%	411	100%	383	100%	371	100%

## by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Associate	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%
HS/Equivalent	506	90%	388	94%	359	94%	343	92%
All Other	58	10%	22	5%	24	6%	28	8%
Total	565	100%	411	100%	383	100%	371	100%

Success Rates by Gender (Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

	2015-16										
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	Withdr	Tota	otal					
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
Female	6	100%	0	0%	0	0%	6	100%			
Male	317	87%	5	1%	43	12%	365	100%			
All	323	87%	5	1%	43	12%	371	100%			

## 2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	5	83%	0	0%	1	17%	6	100%	
Male	333	88%	2	1%	42	11%	377	100%	
All	338	88%	2	1%	43	11%	383	100%	

## 2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	11	92%	0	0%	1	8%	12	100%
Male	353	88%	1	0%	45	11%	399	100%
All	364	89%	1	0%	46	11%	411	100%

## 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	11	92%	0	0%	1	8%	12	100%
Male	491	89%	15	3%	47	8%	553	100%
All	502	89%	15	3%	48	8%	565	100%

Success Rates by Age (Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

2015-16
---------

	Success		Non Success Withdrew			ew	w Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	120	86%	0	0%	20	14%	140	100%	
20-24	198	89%	5	2%	20	9%	223	100%	
25-39	5	63%	0	0%	3	38%	8	100%	
40 +	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%	
AII	323	87%	5	1%	43	12%	371	100%	

	2014-15								
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	Non Success Withdrew			Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	152	86%	1	1%	24	14%	177	100%	
20-24	181	90%	1	0%	19	9%	201	100%	
25-39	5	100%	0	0%	0	0%	5	100%	
40 +	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%	
All	338	88%	2	1%	43	11%	383	100%	

20	1	3-	1	1
ZU			_	_

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	189	90%	1	0%	20	10%	210	100%
20-24	171	88%	0	0%	23	12%	194	100%
25-39	4	57%	0	0%	3	43%	7	100%
40 +	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%
AII	364	89%	1	0%	46	11%	411	100%

### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success Withdrew			ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	234	90%	8	3%	19	7%	261	100%	
20-24	263	90%	6	2%	23	8%	292	100%	
25-39	4	36%	1	9%	6	55%	11	100%	
40 +	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	1	100%	
All	502	89%	15	3%	48	8%	565	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity
(Special Grouping) DA > Physical Education/Athletics > Football - DA

	Success		Non Su	Non Success Witho		drew Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	121	86%	4	3%	15	11%	140	100%
Asian	7	70%	0	0%	3	30%	10	100%
Filipino	11	100%	0	0%	0	0%	11	100%
Latino/a	89	85%	0	0%	16	15%	105	100%
Native American	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%
Pacific Islander	43	96%	0	0%	2	4%	45	100%
White	52	88%	0	0%	7	12%	59	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	0	0%	1	100%	0	0%	1	100%
AII	323	87%	5	1%	43	12%	371	100%

	2014-15								
	Success		Non Su	Non Success Withd			drew Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	108	90%	0	0%	12	10%	120	100%	
Asian	14	100%	0	0%	0	0%	14	100%	
Filipino	2	67%	0	0%	1	33%	3	100%	
Latino/a	105	87%	2	2%	14	12%	121	100%	
<b>Native American</b>	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%	2	100%	
Pacific Islander	33	92%	0	0%	3	8%	36	100%	
White	75	86%	0	0%	12	14%	87	100%	
<b>Decline to State</b>	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%	
All	338	88%	2	1%	43	11%	383	100%	

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	125	89%	1	1%	15	11%	141	100%
Asian	11	61%	0	0%	7	39%	18	100%
Filipino	4	100%	0	0%	0	0%	4	100%
Latino/a	116	94%	0	0%	8	6%	124	100%
Native American	4	80%	0	0%	1	20%	5	100%
Pacific Islander	20	87%	0	0%	3	13%	23	100%
White	80	88%	0	0%	11	12%	91	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	4	80%	0	0%	1	20%	5	100%
AII	364	89%	1	0%	46	11%	411	100%

## 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	192	90%	4	2%	17	8%	213	100%
Asian	8	73%	0	0%	3	27%	11	100%
Filipino	7	70%	0	0%	3	30%	10	100%
Latino/a	119	83%	11	8%	13	9%	143	100%
Native American	4	80%	0	0%	1	20%	5	100%
Pacific Islander	19	100%	0	0%	0	0%	19	100%
White	145	94%	0	0%	10	6%	155	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	8	89%	0	0%	1	11%	9	100%
All	502	89%	15	3%	48	8%	565	100%
		·		·		·		